# **≕OP \$115.00 14954**3

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type of the Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 003503 Frame 0524. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Customercare Corporation		03/27/2007	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Healthcall, LLC	
Street Address:	800 Connecticut Drive	
City:	Crown Point	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	16307	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1495433	HEALTHCALL
Registration Number:	1547366	HEALTHCALL
Registration Number:	1491569	WE'RE ONLY A HEALTHCALL AWAY
Registration Number:	1409915	HEALTHCALL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)636-1507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-238-6203

Email: cbrowning@kdlegal.com
Correspondent Name: Clifford W. Browning

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-2079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KDAC EXPENSE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0490

900072972

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clifford W. Browning
Signature:	/cwb/
Date:	03/29/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=scan_203_20070329_110741#page1.tif	

source=scan\_203\_20070329\_110741#page1.tif source=scan\_203\_20070329\_132322#page1.tif source=scan\_203\_20070329\_132322#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0491

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Customercare Corporation		03/15/2007	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Healthcall, LLC	
Street Address:	9800 Connecticut Drive	
City:	Crown Point	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46307	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1495433	HEALTHCALL	
Registration Number:	1547366	HEALTHCALL	
Registration Number:	1491569	WE'RE ONLY A HEALTHCALL AWAY	
Registration Number:	1409915	HEALTHCALL	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(317)636-1507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

317-238-6203

Email:

cbrowning@kdlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Clifford W. Browning

Address Line 1:

One Indiana Square, Suite 2800

Address Line 4:

Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-2079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HECL-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clifford W. Browning

Signature: /cwb/

Date: 03/20/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=\$35C-107032022480#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**ETAS ID:** 

TM79520

Receipt Date:

03/20/2007

Fee Amount:

\$115

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Customercare Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, having a place of business in Milwaukee, Wisconsin (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations:

Registration No.	Serial No.	Mark
1,495,433	73/648,651	HEALTHCALL
1,547,366	73/766,424	HEALTHCALL
1,491,569	73/648,649	WE'RE ONLY A HEALTHCALL AWAY
1,409,915	73/557,422	HEALTHCALL

WHEREAS, Healthcall, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, having a place of business at 9800 Connecticut Drive, Crown Point, Indiana 46307 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire these United States Trademark Registrations and the Marks thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by said Marks, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Trademark Registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and effective as of this 27 day of March, 2007.

> Name: John J. Arlotta
>
> Title: President r & O
>
> Signature: July. Outol (print)

> (print)

KD\_IM-934382\_1.DOC

RECORDED: 03/29/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0494